# 109000118794

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

DEC 15 2009

**EXAMINER** 



600163386536

12/14/09--01032--006 \*\*130.00

09 DEC 14 PM 2: 18

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

## Smith Law Firm, LLQ

#### ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

B. Larry Smith, P.A. "Snuffy"

B. Shannon Smith, P.A. "Shannon"

322 East Park Avenue Chiefland, Florida 32626

(352) 490-5353 (352) 490-5337 (FAX)

December 10, 2009

Registration Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations POB 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

RE: Fortney Consulting, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed my office check numbered 3202 in the amount of \$130.00 and the original Cover Letter and Articles of Organization for filing in the above matter. Please forward the Certificate of Status to my office at 322 East Park Avenue, Chiefland FL, in the enclosed self addressed, stamped envelope.

In the meantime, I thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

BSS/cms

enc

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJI	Name of Limited Liability Company
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Rick Forthey
	Name of Person /
	Firm/Company
	1338 Ranchwood Drive
	Address
	Clearusater, Fr. 33764 City/State and Zip Code
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:
	Shahhal Shith at (352, 490-5353  Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:
]\$125.i	O0 Filing Fee \$\forall \\$130.00 Filing Fee &\$\forall \\$155.00 Filing Fee &\$\forall \\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Fortney Cousc	Iting, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1338 Ranchwood Drive Clearwater, PZ 33764	1338 Ranchwood Drive Clearwater, Fr 33764	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the re-	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
The name and the Florida street address of the re	-	P
Kick to	rtney 9	SEC
	Ö	물쯤
1338 Ra	inchwood Onine =	PA:
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	골상
Clear water City, State, an	FL 33764	
City, State, an	ıd Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in th registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as regis	his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment I further agree to comply with the provision	t as s of all h and
Registered Agent's Signatu	The Carting Control of the Control o	
REPINCIED APERI S SIPRAIL	ALC UNICASCOUR CLUI	

(CONTINUED)

#### Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mana "MGRM" = Ma	ager anaging Member	Name and Address:
MGR/MG	<u> PM</u>	Rich Forthey 1338 Ranchwood Drive Clearwate, Fr. 33764
<del></del>		
(Use attachmen	• ,	the date of filing:(OPTION
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the o	e date, if other than isted, the date mu date of filing.)	the date of filing: (OPTION st be specific and cannot be more than five business dates
LE V: Effective fective date is li	e date, if other than isted, the date must date of filing.)  IGNATURE:	st be specific and cannot be more than five business da
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the o	e date, if other than isted, the date must date of filing.)  IGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with	mber or an authorized representative of a member.  th section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury